

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Danel Jacobs-Raak, n/k/a)	
Danel Jacobs,)	
)	Supreme Court Case No.:
Plaintiff-Appellee,)	20190123
)	
v.)	District Court Case No.:
)	08-2013-DM-00716
Daniel Raak,)	
)	
Defendant, Appellant,)	
)	
And)	
)	
State of North Dakota,)	
)	
Statutory Real Party in Interest,)	
Appellee)	

**Appeal from October 31, 2018, Order Denying Defendant's Motion to Redistribute
Property and Request for Hearing, February 15, 2019, Order on Contempt,
and May 13, 2019, Third Amended Judgment
District Court of Burleigh County
South Central Judicial District
Case No. 08-2013-DM-00716
The Honorable Bruce Romanick, District Judge, Presiding**

BRIEF OF APPELLEE, DANIEL JACOBS

Rodney E. Pagel
Attorney for Appellee
N.D. License #: 05090
PAGEL WEIKUM, PLLP
1715 Burnt Boat Drive, Madison Suite
Bismarck, ND 58503
(701) 250-1369
Fax: (701) 250-1368

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE,
DANEL JACOBS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	¶1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	¶8
ARGUMENT.....	¶33
A. Standard of Review.....	¶33
B. The District Court properly denied Raak’s Motion to Redistribute Property	¶35
C. The District Court properly found Raak to be in contempt	¶38
D. The District Court’s child support findings and order was appropriate	¶49
E. The District Court properly did not consider any portion of a \$76,000 loan to be income of Jacobs	¶61
CONCLUSION.....	¶63

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Brakke v. Brakke</u> , 525 N.W.2d 687	¶51
<u>Lauer v. Lauer</u> , 609 N.W.2d 450 , 2000 ND 82, ¶3	¶33
<u>Sall v. Sall</u> , 2011 ND 202, ¶7	¶34, 38
<u>Sonnenberg v. Sonnenberg</u> , 2010 ND 94.....	¶51

Statutes and Rules

<u>N.D. Cent. Code</u> , § 14-05-24(3)	¶36
<u>N.D.Admin.Code</u> §75-02-04.1-01	¶62
<u>N.D. Admin. Code</u> §75-02-04.1-05	¶56
<u>N.D.Admin.Code</u> §75-02-04.1-07(6)	¶55
